
W ORK AUTHORIZATION DIRECTIVE 
No. 2017-008 

Forest Park 6" Wat er Main Extension 
BLUE GOOSE CONSTRUCTION 

ATTACHMENT 3 

DATE OF ISSUANCE: September 21, 2017 EFFECTIVE DATE: October 3, 2017 

OWNER: Indian River County 

CONTRACTOR: Blue Goose Construction 
CONTRACT: WATER. SEWER AND RECLAIM WATER LINE REPLACEMENT/ EXTENSIONS 
AND MISCELLANEOUS LABOR CONTRACT, BID NO. 2015001. AWARDED ~O~ct~o~be~r~3~, _20~1_4 ____ _ 
PROJECT: Forest Park- 6" Water Main Extension 

COUNTY UTILITY PROJECT NO.: UCP #N/A CONTRACTOR'S PROJECT NO.: N/A 
COUNTYWIP. No. 471-169000-17538 

You are directed to proceed promptly with the following work: 

Construct new water main to connect the north end of the Forest Park water system w ith the Vista 
Roya le water system. 

Method of determining Contract Price:. 

• Unit Prices: Bid Items as established pursuant to Bid iio: 2015001, and awarded by-the Board of 
County Commissioners on September 9, 2014 to Blue Goose Construction, Inc. 

• Lump Sum 
• Cost of the Work 

The Cost of Labor, Contingency and Contract Time is summarized below: 

Labor Cost (rounded)= $74,920.78 

ACCEPTED: } 

By: .~~e? 
Blue Goose Construction 

Labor Contractor 

Date: ~ /17 

Estimated 90 days from NTP 
Contract Time: 

APPROVED: 

By: ______ _ 

COUNTY, CHAIRMAN 

Joseph E. Flescher 

Date: _______ _ 

F:\Utilities\UTILITY - Engineering\Projects - Utility Construction Pennits\JRC - Vista Roynle Forest Park WM\Agenda ltem\Work 
Authorization No. 2017-008.doc 


